Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

Memo No: land/Sec-1/personal/5b-23/2001-**1086** Date: 16.07.2017

Subject : Government Sanction.

Mr. Ajit Sarkar, Office Sohayok, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) for visiting to holy place of India starting from 21.07.2017 to 29.07.2017 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- b. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by Mr. Ajit Sarkar.
- c. Mr. Ajit Sarkar's wife Rekha Rani Sarker and his daughter Athoy Sarkar will accompany him during the travel in holy place of India.

Yours obediently,

50-

(Afroza Akther)
Assistant secretary (Admin-1)

Phone: 9546104

Date: 16.07.2017

Memo No: land/Sec-1/personal/5b-23/2001-1086/1(14)

Copy for kind Information and necessary action:

- 01. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 02. Joint Secretary (Admn), Ministry of Land
- 03. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 04. Officer in Charge, Immigration, Shahjalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 05. Embassy of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 06. Bangladesh Embassy in India.
- 07. Deputy Director, Passport Office, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 08. Programmer, Ministry of Land (Request with published in website)
- 09. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Land, 71 Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 10. Accounts Officer, Ministry of land, Banladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Ajit Sarkar, Office Sohyok, Ministry of land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

Assistant secretary (Admin-1)

Phone: 9546104